

## UNIVERSITY OF GOUR BANGA

Established under the West Bengal Act xxvi of 2007 & recognized by UGC U/S 2(f) & 12(B) NAAC accredited University with 'B' Grade (2016)

## Department of Physiology

N.H.- 34, P.O. Mokdumpur, Dist. - Malda, Pin - 732103, West Bengal, India Phone : (03512) 223668, Fax : (03512) 223 568

Ref. No Phys/Ph. D/OD/JB/SNR/UGB/2024

Date 14 /05/ 20.2.4

## Notification regarding Ph.D. Viva-Voce & Open Defence

This is for information of all concerned that in pursuance of the Letter of Information issued by the Controller of Examinations, University of Gour Banga [Ref. No.: 1829604(04)/Ph.D./2024, Date:13.05.2024 and 1829601(05)/Ph.D./2024, Date:13.05.2024], Ph.D. Viva-Voce and Open defense of the following Research Scholars of the Department of Physiology, University of Gour Banga will be held at Smart classroom of Economics Department, UGB on 20.05.2024. Detailed information is given below:

Name of the Scholar	Title of the Ph.D. Thesis	Ph.D. Registration No. with Date	Supervisor	Co- supervisor	Schedule of Viva-Voce & Open defense
Jhimli Banerjee	Optimization of Self- assembled Maslinic Acid for Selective Anti-Leukemic Efficacy and its Application in Targeted Drug Delivery System	1829604, 17 <sup>th</sup> April 2021	Dr. Sandeep Kumar Dash, Department of Physiology, University of Gour Banga, Malda		20 <sup>th</sup> May 2024, 12.30 PM, (Smart classroom of Economics Department)
Sk Nazibar Rahaman	A Study on Socio- demographic Profile, Nutrition and Health Status of Fishermen of Purba Medinipur District, West Bengal	1829601, 17 <sup>th</sup> April 2021	Dr. Sandeep Kumar Dash, Department of Physiology, University of Gour Banga, Malda	Dr.Kazi Monjur Ali, Department of nutrition, M.U.C Women's College, Purba Bardhaman	20 <sup>th</sup> May 2024, 1.30 PM, (Smart classroom of Economics Department)

Interested faculty members, officers, research scholars, and students of the university may please join the program.

## Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-chancellor, University of Gour Banga
- 2. The Registrar, UGB
- 3. The Controller of Examinations, UGB
- 4. The Finance Officer, UGB
- 5. The Deans of All Faculty Councils for the Postgraduates Studies of UGB
- 6. The Librarian, UGB
- 7. The Development Officer, UGB
- 8. The Deputy Registrar, UGB
- 9. The Accounts Officer, UGB
- 10. The Convener, Central Research Advisory committee (CRAC), UGB
- 11. The HODs/ Coordinators/ TICs of all PG Departments, UGB (with a request to circulate the information to other faculty members, research scholars of their respective Departments)
- 12. The University website, UGB
- 13. Notice board of the concerned Department
- 14. Office File

Dr. Sandeep Kumar Dash Assistant Professor & Coordinator Department Of Physiology University Of Gour Banga, Maka